4 SMM 4 7
Ī

pro-1595 (Rev. 09/04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FOR	ONER SHEET
RECORDATION FOR PATENT	
FAI LIV	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Paterns and Trademark 9  Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Patrick O'Neill/ 1-20-2003	Name: Bitfone Corporation
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 1-20-2003  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Street Address: 32451 Golden Lantern
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 301
	City: Laguna Niguel
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
<ul> <li>☐ Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> </ul>	Country: USA Zip; 92677
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6,832,373
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Kevin E. Borg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: McAndrews, Held & Malloy	Authorized to be charged by credit card
THE STITE OF THE S	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 West Madison  34th Floor	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: IL Zip: 60661 Zip: 60661	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 312-775-8100	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0017
Email Address:	Authorized User Name McAndrews Held & Malloy, Ltd
9. Signature :	May 25, 2005
Signature (/ Kevin E. Borg Reg.No.51,486	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2
Name of Person Signing	and the state of t

ame of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016274 FRAME: 0294

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (06-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number: DIGITRAN.1PC2
/hereas, I/WePatrick O'NeillofDana Point	t, CA92629,hereafter
Marrad to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful impr	ovements in
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UPDATING AND DISTRIBUTING	INFORMATION
for which an application for a PCT Patent was filed (Internation	nal Filling Date) on November 19, 2001.
Application NumberPCT/US01/44034	
·	
for which an application for a United States Patent was execu	ted on, and
Whereas, _Bitfone, Corp, of_Laguna Niguel, CA_herein refe o"assignee" whose malling address is32451 Golden Lantern, 9	
destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same	•
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive nor and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pat United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commission United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, a use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal represents all Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same assignment and sale not been made.	and Interest in and to the same, for his solo ntatives, to the full end of the term for which he would have been held by me had this
Executed this 20th day of Janua at Dana Point	20 0 3
at Dana Point	0
	20
State ofCalifornia_)	(Signature)
County of Orange )	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Before me personally appeared said PATRICK O'NE	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act a	nd deed this 20th
day of JANUARY , 20 03 RONALD R. T	TAYLOR RESIDENCE TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O
Seal ORANGE CE	Sp. 92406 (Notary Pigolic)
Note: Signatures of all the invantors or assignees of record of the entire interest forms if more than one signature is required. See below.	et or their representative(s) are required. Submit multip
forms are submitted.	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an essignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**REEL: 016274 FRAME: 0295** 

RECORDED: 05/25/2005



MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY 34TH FLOOR 500 WEST MADISON STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

## ARO PLEASE DELIVER RETURN RECEIPT TO D. ZLATOPER

TELEPHONE: (312) 775-8000 FACSIMILE: (312) 775-8100

## Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

## CONFIDENTIAL THE ENCLOSED MATERIAL IS INTENDED FOR THE RECIPIENT NAMED BELOW AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE EXPRESSLY INDICATED, IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THE ENCLOSED MATERIALS IS PROHIBITED. IF YOU RECEIVE THIS TRANSMISSION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE, AT OUR EXPENSE, AND DESTROY THE ENCLOSED MATERIALS. YOUR COOPERATION IS APPRECIATED. FAX NO.: (703) 306-5995 TO:U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Automated Assignment Division 8165 USER ID: McAndrews, Held & Malloy FROM: 13776US03 MATTER: 1917 CLIENT:

## Number of Pages This Transmission (Including Cover Page): 3

Kevin E. Borg Reg No. 51,486

If you have problems receiving this facsimile transmission, please contact the sender at the above telephone number.

PATENT REEL: 016274 FRAME: 0296